DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204918C   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
October 5, 20231
SKY67180-306LF: 1.5 to 3.8 GHz Two-Stage, High-Gain
Low-Noise Amplifier
Applications
• LTE, GSM, WCDMA, HSDPA macro-base and micro-

(Note 1)
7 8 9
EN1 EN2
Note 1:
M40 and M41 are general noise immunity bypass capacitors and are optional.
These capacitors are not recommended for applications with series resistance on control lines.
EN1
EN2
DATA SHEET SKY67180-306LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204918C   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
14 October 5, 2023
Table 7. SKY67180-306LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM) for 3.4 to 3.6 GHz Operation
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Mfr Part Number
M2 Capacitor 0.3 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR30WB01
M3 Capacitor 2.7 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H2R7BB01
M4 Capacitor 0.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR50WB01
M5 Capacitor 8.2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H0R2BB01
M6 Inductor 18 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN18NH00
M7 DNP
M8 Resistor 18 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF1802X
M11 Inductor 3.3 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N3S02
M12 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M13 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M14 Capacitor 1.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R5BB01
M15 Inductor 1.3 nH 0402 TDK MLG1005S1N3BT00
M18 Capacitor 0.6 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR60WB01
M19 Inductor 1.8 nH 0402 TDK MLK1005S1N8ST000
M20 Capacitor 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G5R6C50
M21 Resistor 7.5 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF7501X
M22 Inductor 15 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN15NH00
M23 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M24 Capacitor 1 µF 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
M25 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G1R5C50
M26 Inductor 9.1 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HN9N1J02D
M27 Resistor 560 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF5600X
M28 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M30 Inductor 1.0 nH 0402 TDK MLK1005S1N0ST000
M31 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R0BB01
M35 DNP
M36 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M37 Capacitor 3.9 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H3R9BB01
M38 DNP 0.2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H0R2BB01
M39 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M40 DNP
M41 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
DATA SHEET SKY67180-306LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204918C   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
15 October 5, 2023
Table 8. SKY67180-306LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM) for 2.6 GHz Operation
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Mfr Part Number
M2 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1ROBB01
M3 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M4 DNP
M5 Capacitor 8.2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H8R2CB01
M6 Inductor 18 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN18NH00
M7 DNP
M8 Resistor 11 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF1102X
M11 Inductor 3.3 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N3S02
M12 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M13 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M14 Capacitor 1.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R5BB01
M15 DNP
M18 Capacitor 0.6 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR60WB01
M19 Inductor 2.4 nH 0402 Murata LQP15MN2N4W02
M20 Capacitor 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G5R6C50
M21 Resistor 11 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF1102X
M22 Inductor 15 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN15NH00
M23 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M24 Capacitor 1 µF 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
M25 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G1R5C50
M26 Inductor 9.1 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HN9N1J02D
M27 DNP
M28 Capacitor 5.1 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H5R1WB01
M30 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M31 DNP
M35 DNP
M36 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M37 Capacitor 3.9 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H3R9BB01
M38 Inductor 3 nH 0402 Murata LQP15MN3N0W02
M39 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M40 DNP
M41 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
DATA SHEET SKY67180-306LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204918C   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
16 October 5, 2023
Table 9. SKY67180-306LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM) for 1.7 to 2.7 GHz Operation
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
M2 Capacitor 1.0 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1ROBB01
M3 Inductor 1.3 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN1N3C80
M4 Capacitor 1.0 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1ROBB01
M5 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M6 Inductor 8.3 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN8N3C10
M7 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M8 Resistor 11 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF1102X
M11 Inductor 2.7 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS2N7S02
M12 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M13 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M14 Capacitor 1.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R5BB01
M15 Inductor 8.2 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS8N2J02
M18 Capacitor 2.0 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H2R0BA01
M19 Capacitor 0.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R50WB01
M20 Capacitor 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G5R6C50
M21 Resistor 11 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF1102X
M22 Inductor 15 nH 0402 Murata LQW15AN15NH00
M23 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M24 Capacitor 1 uF 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
M25 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM36C0G1R5C50
M26 Inductor 3.3 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N3S02
M27 DNP
M28 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JA01
M30 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M31 DNP
M35 DNP DNP 0402
M36 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
M37 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JA01
M38 Resistor 200 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2RKF2000X
M39 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H220GB01
M40 DNP
M41 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
DATA SHEET SKY67180-306LF